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April 30, 2012

Auglaize County
Mr. Lonnie.C. Falknor
	 ODOT Rest Area 7-34 WB

ODOT Rest Area 7-34 WB
	

Non-Community, Transient PWS
1001 St. Marys Avenue
	 PWS ID: 0H0634112

Sidney, Ohio 45365
	

VIO ID: 267698

Subject: Rescinding Violation - MOR CONTENT STATE VIOLATION, MI

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-14 or 21 of
the Ohio Administrative Code dated April 25, 2012, for the period of March 2012.

Per an e-mail from Ann Scoff, IFM Environmental, dated April 27, 2012, the chlorine
residuals that were reported on the March 2012 Plant I Distribution MOR were entered
incorrectly. The MOR has been corrected and resubmitted to our office. Therefore, this
violation did not occur and is being rescinded.

If you have any questions, please contact this office at 419-373-3007.

Sincerely

Clayton McKee
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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